
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1011
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2002
DELEGATION OF FARMERS FOR GENEVA TO MEET WTO OFFICIALS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to send a delegation of farmers` unions and stake holders to Geneva to meet with WTO officials to discuss matters pertaining to agriculture;

(b) if so, by when the delegation propose to leave the country; and

(c) the details of agenda for discussion?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): There is no proposal under consideration to send a delegation of farmers` unions and stake holders to Geneva to meet with WTO officials.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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